

## PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS PROCLAIMING MARCH 21, 2021 AS

## "Down Syndrome Association of Central Texas Day"

- WHEREAS, the Down Syndrome Association of Central Texas has provided support, resources, and education to thousands of individuals in our Down syndrome community for over 29 years, including families, educators, and medical professionals; and
- WHEREAS, the Down Syndrome Association of Central Texas has positively influenced the perception of people with Down syndrome and the opportunities afforded to them in the Central Texas community; and
- WHEREAS, the Down Syndrome Association of Central Texas continues to honor the lives and abilities of individuals with Down syndrome by celebrating World Down Syndrome Day.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the City Council of Dripping Springs, Texas that:

- 1. March 21, 2021 shall be recognized as "Down Syndrome Association of Central Texas Day".
- 2. The City Council calls upon the citizens of Dripping Springs to work together to raise awareness and support for organizations that assist with the Down Syndrome Community.

Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor